Cus dated 30.06.2017 for availing the benefit of BCD @2.5% by the Importer is 

liable to be denied. 

(iii)Whether the total quantity of 23270 kgs. of Brass Scrap Honey as per ISRI, 

imported in Container No. HMCU-3038988 under BoE No. 5981296 dated 

25.10.2021 valued at Rs.93,48,490/- (Rupees Ninety-Three Lakh Forty-

Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety only) is liable for confiscation under 

Section 111(m) of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(iv) Whether the said differential Customs Duty of Rs. 2,39,65,321/- (Rs. Two 

Crore Thirty-Nine Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-One 

Only), is liable to be demanded and recovered from them under the provisions 

of Section 28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962 along with applicable interest under 

Section 28 AA of'the Customs Act, 1962; 

(v) Whether the said Importer is liable to penalty under the provisions of Section 112

[...]

(m) of the Customs Act, 1962; however, since, the goods are neither available 

physically nor released provisionally under Bond, therefore, I refrain from 

imposing redemption fine on lieu of confiscation; 

(iv) I confirm the demand of differential Customs Duty of Rs. 2,39,65,321/-. (Rs. 

Two Crore Thirty-Nine Lakh Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred 

Twenty-One Only), as detailed in Table-C of Show Cause Notice and order to 

recover the same from M/ s. Gopinath Metals under the provisions of Section 

28(4) of the Customs Act, 1962, along with applicable interest under Section 28 

AA of the Customs Act, 1962; 

(v) I impose a penalty of Rs. 2,39,65,321/- (Rs. Two Crore Thirty-Nine Lakh 

Sixty-Five Thousand Three Hundred Twenty-One Only) plus penalty 

equal to the applicable interest under Section 28AA of the Customs Act, 1962 

payable on the Duty demanded and confirmed at (iv) on M/s. Gopinath under 

the provisions of Section 114A of the Customs Act, 1962. 

(vi) I refrain from imposing penalty on M/s.